
N0 77 g FlI
ffi

fifit\n#xrffi&ru,s*#
&{xs!*s&ka&&:e& ffi fffirsn6i*b*t4" tt*

E-TENDER NOTICE

MSETCL invites online bids (E-Tender) from reputed and registered contractors on
Mahatransco E-tendering website https://srmetender.mahatransco.infor following
tender specification.

Sr.

No.

Particulars Description

1 2 3

I Tender No. and

Name of Tender

Tender No.: SECIEHV/CCCMC/NSM-01/2020-2L (2nd
cALL)

Work of providing Back offrce-I and Back office-Il persons on
contract basis for EHV CCCM Circle Nashik , EHV CCCM Dn
Nashik and EHV CCCM Dn Jalsaon

, Tender Amount Rs.2707065.75l-( (Including GST)

3 Date for download
of tender
documents

From 06.10.2020 14:30 Hrs to L3.10.2020 up to 14.30 Hrs

4 Date and Time (Hrs)
for online submission
of tender documents

On or before 13.10.2020 up to 14.30 Hrs

5 The EMD Rs.
27071.001-and

Tender fees

Rs. 525/-(including
GST, Non
refundable) is to be

deposited in office
separately.

The payment of tender fees and EMD should be done by the
bidder online only. For payment confirmation send complete
Tender No./amount/transaction ID and mode of payment (i.e.

through Credit Card or Net banking) copy directly from
vendor to following e-mail ids:-

s r m ad min@mah atr an s co.in for Technical issue s.



6 Date and Time
(IIrs) for online
opening ofTender
Documents

13.10.2020 up to 14.35 Hrs

For further details visit our Website https//srmetender.mahatransco.in

Contract Person:- The Executive Engineer (C),EIIV CCCM Circle, MSETCL, Nashik :

Phone No. 8554989441

Note:- All eligible contractors are mandated to get enrolled on E-tendering portal.

http s ://srmetender. mahatransco. in



TERMS & CONDITIONS :

l. The Tender documents can be downloaded only online from aforesaid Website within
the aforesaid date & time.

2. The Tenderer shall submit their bids online well in advance within the aforesaid
date & time.

3. The payment of tender fees and EMD should be done by the bidder online only.
4. Technical bid: Duly filled in Technical bid shall be uploaded along with the

prescribed annexure and relevant documents at https://srmetender.mahatransco.in
before the closing date and time. The list of document to be included in technical bid
is given in INSTRUCTIONS TO TENDERER on page No. 10. (Note- uploaded
documents shall be named with name of document uploaded. Unnamed documents,
documents having irrelevant name may not be accepted and in such case, technical
bid may be rejected.)-

5. AII the above documents should be attested by gazetted officer / an officer not below
the rank of Executive Engineer.

6. Commercial Bid: Price / Commercial bids of only those persons / firms whose
technical bids are accepted shall be opened.

7. If any information furnished by a bidder is found to be incorrect at a later date, he
shall be liable to be debarred from undertaking works from MSETCL.

8. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any
networl</website related problems.

9. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel any or all the tenders at any stage
without assigning any reason.

Supe ding Engineer (Civil)
EHV CCCM Circle, MSETCL, Nashik


